losses is dependent upon the individual asset (or group of assets) subject to impairment.  Accounting policies and
events giving rise to impairment losses are disclosed in the following notes:

Plant and equipment - Note 10

Leases - Note 11

Intangible assets - Note 12

6 Prior Period Error

NSW Treasury has recently reviewed the requirement to recognise a “Liability for Lapsed Appropriation Drawn Down”
as at 30 June.  It has been determined, there is no requirement to recognise a financial liability for lapsed
appropriations. Therefore, there is no requirement to recognise a “Liability for Lapsed Appropriations Drawn Down” as
at 30 June, where at that date the Office has in place the legal authority to spend that amount beyond that financial
year.

The ODPP recognised a material Liability for Lapsed Appropriation of $4.399M as at 30 June 2020 and the following
tables disclose the restatement of line items in the Statement of Comprehensive Income and Statement of Financial
Position, impacted by the prior period error for the year ended 30 June 2020.  The restatement does not result in any
change to closing equity as at 30 June 2021.

Statement Of Comprehensive Income
Previously
Reported

30 June 2020

30 June 2020
Prior Period

Error
Restated

30 June 2020
$'000 $'000 $'000

Revenue
Appropriations 137,533 4,399 141,932
Total Revenue 164,750 4,399 169,149
Net Result (7,074) 4,399 (2,675)
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (7,074) 4,399 (2,675)

Statement of Financial Position
Previously
Reported

30 June 2020

30 June 2020
Prior Period

Error
Restated

30 June 2020
$'000 $'000 $'000

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Other current liabilities 4,399 (4,399) -
Total current liabilities 30,785 (4,399) 26,386
Total liabilities 64,616 (4,399) 60,217

NET LIABILITIES (12,571) 4,399 (8,172)

Accumulated funds (12,571) 4,399 (8,172)
TOTAL EQUITY (12,571) 4,399 (8,172)

7 State Outcome Group Statements

All services provided by the Office contribute to State Outcome 3: An efficient and effective legal system.

Outcome purpose:  Resolving matters through legal services, the administration of courts and tribunals, and client-
facing justice services to victims and vulnerable people.

The financial statements of the Office reflect expenses and income attributable to this single outcome.

106�

Office of the Director of Public Prosecutions
Notes to the Financial Statements

8 Current Assets - Cash and Cash Equivalents

2021 2020
$'000 $'000

Cash at bank and on hand 4,314 5,947